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2Z/FPI/ICTOE/

MAMITAHCKOLE

Sparkling / Champagne

ITALY \ VENETO
NV Prosecco Bruni Brut
890 -

FRANCE | LOIRE
NV Cremant de Loire Philippe Deval Brut
Rose

950 -

STAY

FRANCE \ CHAMPAGNE
NV Brimoncourt Brut Regence
2700 -

)
/7EJOE BUHO

White wine

ITALY | ALTO-ADIGE
2021 pinot Grigio "15" Castelfeder
990 -

FRANCE | BOURGOGNE
Sauvignon de Saint-Bris
Jean-Marc Brocard

1300 -

2021

STAY

FRANCE | BOURGOGNE
Macon-Verze Domaine
Thibert

1800 -

2019

Rose wine

PACHOLE BUHO

Red wines

FRANCE | BORDEAUX
2020 Merlot-Cabernet Chateau Les Rosiers
1190 -

ITALY | VENETO

Valpolicella Classico Superiore Ripasso
2019 "La Casetta" Domini Veneti

1390 -

GERMANY / BADEN
2022 Spatburgunder Ziereisen
1490 -

Dessert wine

AV.LS

/ECEPTHOE BUHO

/i/bBOBOEBMHo

GREECE | PELOPONNESO
2022 Mega Spileo Rose Cavino
900 -

ITALY | SICILY

2021 Moscato di Pantelleria "Kabir"
Donnafugata
1100 -

ITALY | PIEMONTE
NV Chinato Borgogno
1100 -

FRANCE | CHAMPAGNE

NV Ratafia Champenois Solera Henri
Giraud
soml e 2200 -

* BuHa 110 00Ka/J1aM Mbl CepBHUPYEM 125 MJI, J€CCPTHBIC - 75 MJI

AV LS
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ZZ&AMHAHCKOE

Champagne

FRANCE | CHAMPAGNE
Nikolas Ieuillatte Brut Reserv
375 ml e 11500 -

Nikolas Feuillatte Rose
375ml e 11900 -

STAY

Palmer & Co Brut Reserve
375 ml e 11500 -

/
A?ACHOEBMHO

Red wines

FRANCE | BOURGOGNE
Pommard Joseph Drouhin
375 ml e 17 900 -

2021

FRANCE | BORDEAUX
2017 Chateau d’Issan Margaux 3-eme

Grand Cru Classe
3735 ml e 14900 -

STAY

2018 FRANCE | BORDEAUX
Chateau Giscours Margaux 3-eme
Grand Cru Classe
375 ml e 18 0oo -

_—

White wine

EJOE BUHO

2021

2021

2022

FRANCE / ALSACE
Riesling Domaine Paul Blanck
375 ml e 4200 -

FRANCE | CHABLIS
Chablis Domaine des Malandes
375 ml e 6100 -

FRANCE | BOURGOGNE
Puligny-Montrachet Joseph Drouhin
375 ml e 19 900 -

ITALY / PIEMONTE
Gavi di Gavi Stelle sul Poggio
375ml e 5500 -

AV LS
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BOTTLE WINE



Champagne Blanc

bJIAH

FRANCE | CHAMPAGNE
NV Brimoncourt Brut Regence
15 500 -

FRANCE | CHAMPAGNE
Jerome Blin La Pouillote E
15 600 -

Q@

- 2016 FRANCE | CHAMPAGNE
Bernard Remy Millesime Brut
16 900 -

STAY

FRANCE | CHAMPAGNE
NV Henri Giraud Esprit Brut Nature
19 500 -

FRANCE | CHAMPAGNE
Béréche & Fils Brut Reserve
25 000 -

Blanc de Noirs

44§7
ra frug

bJIAH JIE HVAP

o FFRANCE | CHAMPAGNE
</ NV Bernard Remy Blanc de Noir Brut
; 14 000 -

FRANCE | CHAMPAGNE
2017 Delot Blanc de Noirs Extra Brut
14 000 -

Blanc de blancs

2013

NV

NV

NV

bJIAH JIIE BJIAH

FRANCE | CHAMPAGNE
Olivier Bonville. "Odyssée-319" Le
Couchant Grand Cru Avize brut
22 500 -

FRANCE | CHAMPAGNE
Lanson Le Blanc de Blancs Brut
24 900 -

AV.LS

FRANCE | CHAMPAGNE
Ruinart Blanc de Blanc
39 000 -

FRANCE | CHAMPAGNE

Frerejean Freres VV 26 Blanc de Blanc
Brut Grand Cru

52 000 -

Legends

2013

MV18

2015

NV

JIETEHJIbI

FRANCE | CHAMPAGNE
Piper-Heidsieck Rare Millésime 2013
68 500 -

FRANCE | CHAMPAGNE
I'it De Chéne MV Brut Ay
Cru Henri Giraud

70 000 -

AVLS

FRANCE | CHAMPAGNE
Louis Roederer Cristal
110 000 -

FRANCE | CHAMPAGNE
Jacques Selosse Initial Grand Cru
Blanc de Blancs

120 000 -

* ] AHHOC BUHO MbI CEpBUPYEM 6\"1‘51.‘11(&1MI~I 1500 MJI. YTOUHHUTE V cCOMEJIbe
1 PBUD) ! 5 \



Rose

PO30OBOE

2019 FRANCE | LOIRE
Cremant de Loire Philippe Deval Brut
Rose
5700 -

v FRANCE | BOURGOGNE
Cremant de Bourgogne Rose Manuel
Olivier
9 800 -

NV FRANCE | CHAMPAGNE
Waris Larmandier L'Instant de
Passions Brut Rose NV

S

e 17 500 -

Eq

7 9]

NV FRANCE | CHAMPAGNE

Paul Bara Grand Rose Grand Cru
Bouzy Brut
18 900 -

FRANCE | CHAMPAGNE

NV Geoffroy Rose de Saignee Premier Cru
Brut
10 900 -

prrnar L TALY | VENETO
Integrale Pet-Nat Organic Rose
Biologico UNFILTERED
4900 -

nv ITALY | UMBRIA
Nerose 60, La Madeleine
8 500 -

Nv AUSTRIA | BURGENLAND
Non Vintage Lichtenberger &
Gonzalez
9 900 -

Sparkling Blanc

bJIAH

Ny RANCE | BOURGOGNE
Irench Bubble 50/50 Patrick Piuze
7 800 -

VY FRANCE | BOURGOGNE
Cremant de Bourgogne Trenel Extra
Brut
8500 -

NV ITALY | VENETO

Prosecco Valdobbiadene La
Gioiosa Extra Dry
6100 -

ITALY | MARCHE

Mai Sentito Blanc La Staffa
UNFILTERED

6 800 -

PETNAT

Ny ITALY | LOMBARDY
I'ranciacorta P. R. Blanc de Blancs
Brut Monte Rossa
11 800 -

SPAIN | CATALONIA

NV Cava Raimat El Cim del Turo Brut
Nature Reserva
6 900 -

GERMANY | RHEINGAU
Riesling Sekt Winzer von Erbach
Brut

7400 -

NV

AVLS




/7EJOE BUHO

White wine

2022

2020

2021

2018

~

L
2021
wn
2022
2020

2020

2022

2020

ITALY | PIEMONTE
Ceretto Langhe Arneis Blange
7900 -

ITALY | PIEMONTE
Le Piane Bianko
11 900 -

ITALY | PIEMONTE, '
Gavi dei Gavi Etichetta N¢ Aa%l a

12 000 -

ITALY | ALTO-ADIGE
Sylvaner Pacher Hof
8 900 -

ITALY | ALTO-ADIGE
I'ranz Haas Sauvignon
11 900 -

ITALY | ALTO-ADIGE
Chardonnay Sanct Valentin San
Michele-Appiano

12 900 -

ITALY | ALTO-ADIGE
Quarz Sauvignon Cantina Terlan
24 900 -

ITALY | FRIULI
Nojar Colutta
7500 -

ITALY | FRIULI

Sauvignon Colli Orientali Friuli Lis
Neris

7500 -

ITALY | VENETO
Trebbiano Lugana Ottella
5800 -

ITALY | VENETO
Soave Classico "Staforte" Pra
7800 -

2017

2019

2022

2022

2022

2021

2017

2021

ITALY | UMBRIA

Chardonnay di Torgiano Aurente
Lungarotti

8 900 -

ITALY | ABRUZZO

Trebbiano D'Abruzzo Superiore
"Mario's 47" Terraviva

7 800 -

ITALY | LIGURIA
Vermentino Etichetta Grigia
Lunae Bosoni Colli Di Luni
6 800 -

ITALY | TUSCANY
Vernaccia di San Gimignano Panizzi
5900 -

ITALY | TUSCANY

Palistorti di Valgiano Tenuta di
Valgiano

12 500 -

ITALY | TUSCANY
Batar Agricola Querciabella
28 000 -

ITALY | SICILY

Bianco Terre Siciliane Tenuta Di
Aglaea

7800 -

ITALY | SARDINIA
Vermentino di Gallura Piero Mancini
5 800 -

* JlaHHOE BUHO MBI CePBUPYEM OYTHLIKAMH 1500 MJI. YTOUHUTE Y COMEIbC

AV LS
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L

ST

2019

2021

2022

2022

2019

2020

2017

2021

2018

2018

2017

2021

FRANCE | ALSANE
Gewurztraminer Cuvee Rene Dopff
8 500 -

FRANCE | LOIRE

Domaine de Nerleux Les Loups Blancs

8 900 -

FRANCE | LOIRE
Sancerre Domaine Chatelain
10 100 -

FRANCE | LOIRE
Sancerre Silex Jean-Marie Reverdy
11 500 -

FRANCE | LOIRE

Sancerre Les Baronnes Henri
Bourgeois

11 800 -

FRANCE | LOIRE
Eric Morgat, Fides
17 900 -

FRANCE | BORDEAUX
Chateau de Fieuzal
24 900 -

FRANCE | BORDEAUX

Chateau Smith Haut Lafitte,
Pessac-Leognan Grand Cru Classe
55 000 -

FRANCE | BOURGOGNE
Sauvignon de Saint-Bris Jean-Marc
Brocard

7300 -

FRANCE | BOURGOGNE
Chardonnay Bourgogne "Le Clos du
Chateau" Domaine de Montille

13 900 -

FRANCE | BOURGOGNE
Les Heritiers du Comte Lafon
Vire-Clesse

14 900 -

FRANCE | BOURGOGNE
Bourgogne Blanc Domaine Pierre
Boisson

15 500 -

FRANCE | BOURGOGNE
Chablis 1er Cru Fourneaux Lucie
Thieblemont

16 900 -

2021

2019

2020

2017

2021

2019

2013

2021

2021

FRANCE | BOURGOGNE

Chablis Grand Cru Blanchot Patrick
Piuze

28 900 -

FRANCE | BOURGOGNE
Saint-Aubin Premier Cru "Sous Roche
Dumay" Pierre Brisset

20 900 -

FRANCE | BOURGOGNE
Puligny-Montrachet Domaine
de la Vougeraie

37 000 -

FRANCE | BOURGOGNE
Chassagne-Montrechet Premier Cry 'Les
Fairendes' domane Cof€riet-Duvarnay
39 000 -

FRANCE | BOURGOGNE
Meursault Joseph Drouhin
39 000 -

FRANCE | BOURGOGNE
Chassagne-Montrachet Jean-Claude
Ramonet

49 000 -

FRANCE | BOURGOGNE
Corton-Charlemagne Grand Cru
Vincent Girardin

96 000 -

FRANCE | BOURGOGNE
Montrachet Grand Cru Bouchard
Pere et Tils

270 000 -

FRANCE | JURANCON
Clos de la Vierge'Le Carre de Pees
8500 -

FRANCE | SOUTH WEST

Lionel Osmin & Cie "La Fe', Pacherenc
du Vic-Bilh

9900 -

AV LS




STAY

AUSTRIA | KAMPTAL

2022 Gruner Veltliner "Sonnhof"

2022

2022

2022

2021

2020

2021

2020

2022

2021

2018

2022

2021

7490 -

AUSTRIA | KAMTAL

Gruner Veltliner "New Chapter”
Lenzmark Wines

11500 -

AUSTRIA | WACHAU

Riesling Ried Loibenberg Smaragd
Emmerich Knoll

21900 -

GERMANY | MOSEL
Riesling Blue Slate Dr.Loosen
6 800 -

GERMANY | MOSEL
Riesling Spatlese Trocken Meulenhof
7500 -

GERMANY | BADEN
Riesling Schloss Neuweier Robert Schatzle
7 600 -

GERMANY | PFALZ
Roter Riesling SP Ungstein Pfeffingen
9 900 -

SPAIN | PAIS VASCO

Txacoli Gaintza Txacolina Getariatico
Txacolina

5 600 -

SPAIN | RIAS BAIXAS

6 500 -

SPAIN | TENERIFE
Benje Blanco Envinate
7500 -

HUNGARY | TOKAJI
Tokaji Mandolas Oremus
9 900 -

RUSSIA | KRASNODAR
Usadba Markotkh Aligote
4500 -

RUSSIA | KRASNODAR
Riesling "Krasnaia Gorka"
Galitskiy-Galitskiy

6 900 -

NEW ZEALAND | MARLBOROUGH
2022 Sheep Dreams Marlborough

Sauvignon Blanc

5 800 -

USA | CALIFORNIA

2022

GREECE | PELOPONNE
Mega Spileo Rose Cavino
5200 -

5021 ITALY | ABRUZZO

Cerasuolo d'Abruzzo Agricola Tiberio
6 900 -

* JlaHHO€ BUHO MbI cCeEpBUPYEM GS'TI)I.'II{J\[II 1500 MJI. YTOUHUTE Y coOMeEIbe

2019 Chardonnay "CrossBarn" by Paul wnn
Hobbs —
13 500 - >
-
USA | CALIFORNIA
2020 Chardonnay Buena Tierra Vineyard
Shibumi Knoll
39 000 -
~ 030BOE BUHO
Rose wine
9022 FRANCE | BORDEAUX
M de Mangot sec rose
7900 -
9022 FRANCE | PROVENCE o
Domaines Ott Chateau Romassan Rose —
14 900 - >
<



PACHOE BUHO

Red wine

STAY

2016

2018

2021

2018

2018

2019

2021

2018

ITALY | PIEMONTE

Langhe Rosso (Nebbiolo, Barbera)
MeVin Casetta

6500 -

ITALY | PIEMONTE
Campi Raudii Vallana
7500 -

ITALY | PIEMONTE
Barbera d'Alba Tre Vigne Vietti
8900 -

ITALY | PIEMONTE
Attilio Ghisolfi, Barolo "Bussia"
14 990 -

ITALY | PIEMONTE
Barolo Serradenari Giulia Negri
22 500 -

ITALY | PIEMONTE
Barolo Bricco delle Viole Vajra
20 000 -

ITALY | VALLE D'AOSTA
Gamay Grosjean
6 500 -

ITALY | ALTO ADIGE

Terre di San Leonardo Vigneti delle Dolomiti

7900 -

2020

2019

2018

2018

2022

2020

2021

2019

ITALY | VENETO

Bardolino Superiore Lassuperiora
Villa Calicantus

7500 -

ITALY | VENETO

Valpolicella Superiore Ripasso La
Casetta Domini Veneti

7900 -

ITALY | VENETO

Amarone della Valpolicella Classico
"3 Cru" Guerrieri Rizzardi

12 900 -

ITALY | VENETO

Amarone della Valpolicella Classico
Zenato

21 500 -

ITALY | TUSCANY
Mongrana Agricola Querciabella
6 900 -

ITALY | TUSCANY

Rosso di Montalcino "La Mannella"
Cortonesi

11 400 -

ITALY | TUSCANY
Ornellaia Le Volte
11 900 -

ITALY | TUSCANY
Rosso di Montalcino Agostina Pieri
12 500 -

\V.LS

T
L




2017

2016

2017

2020

STAY

22020

2020

2017

2021

2021

2021

2020

ITALY | TUSCANY
Brunello di Montalcino Cupano
32 000 -

ITALY | TUSCANY
Le Volta Bertinga
36 000 -

ITALY | TUSCANY

Brunello di Montalcino Madonna delle

Grazie Il Marronelo
70 000 -

ITALY ] TUSCANY
Sassicaia Tenuta San Guido
70 000 -

ITALY | MARCHE
Kurni Oasi degli Angeli
28 000 -

ITALY | PUGLIA §/<Z?7
Primitivo di Manduriad,irid N
Produttori Vini Manduri e

6 900 -

ITALY | SICILY
Nero d'Avola Calura e Amuri Sallemi
6 900 -

ITALY | SICILY
Sul Vulcano Etna Rosso Donnafugata
9900 -

ITALY | SICILY

Munjebel Rosso FRANK CORNELISSEN

12 500 -

ITALY | SICILY
Etna Rosso 1 Vigneri di Salvo Foti
14 500 -

FRANCE | RHONE VALLEY

Mas des Bressades, Cuvee Excellence Rouge

7900 -

2019

2009

2021

2019

2015

2018

/19

2012

2021

2018

2020

2017

2018

2014

FRANCE | BORDEAUX

"G d'Estournel" Medoc Chateau Cos
d'Estournel

11 900 -

FRANCE | BORDEAUX
Roc De Cambes Mitjavile
52 000 -

FRANCE | BOURGOGNE
Hautes Cotes de Nuits Domaine Michel Gros
13 300 -

FRANCE | BOURGOGNE
Gevrey-Chambertin Domaine
seantet-Pansiot

18 500 -

FRANCE | BOURGOGNE
Nuits-Saint-Georges David Duband
19 500 -

FRANCE | BOURGOGNE

Domaine Gros I'rere et Soeur Chemin
des Moines de Vergy

19 900 -

FRANCE | BOURGOGNE
Savigny-les-Beaune aux Grands
Liards Simon Bize & Tils

23 000 -

FRANCE | BOURGOGNE
Volnay, Paul Aegerter
23100 -

FRANCE | BOURGOGNE
Morey-Saint-Denis Clos des Rosiers
(Monopole) Domaine Chantal Remy
39 000 -

FRANCE | BOURGOGNE
Chambolle-Musigny "Vieille Vigne"
Domaine Stephane Magnien

39 000 -

FRANCE | BOURGOGNE
Nuits-Saint-Georges Emmanuel
Rouget

69 000 -

FRANCE | BOURGOGNE
Ichezeaux Grand Cru Jean-Claude
Boisset

87 000 -

FRANCE | BOURGOGNE
Clos de Vougeot Grand Cru
Mongeard-Mugneret

120 000 -

* laHHOE BUHO MBI CepPBUPYEM OYTHLIKAMU 1500 MJI. YTOUHUTE Y COMEIbE

AVLS




SPAIN | TENERIFE
2020 Migan Envinate
8 500 -

SPAIN | RIOJA

2008 Vina Tondonia Reserva R. Lopez de
Heredia Vina Tondonia
14 800 -

SPAIN | RIBERA DEL DUERO
2021 Pago de Carraovejas
18900 -

SPAIN | RIBERA DEL DUERO
2020 Cruz de Alba Finca Los Hoyales
22 500 -

STAY

GERMANY | AHR
2021 Spiatburgunder Meyer-Nakel
11 500 -

GERMANY | RHEINHESSEN

2019 Spatburgunder Trocken Oppenheim
Kreutz GG Kiihling Gillot
24 000 -

AUSTALIA | MCLAREN VALE
2018 Shiraz "The Dead Arm" d'Arenberg
15 500 -

USA | CALIFORNIA
2018 Pinot Noir CrossBarn by Paul Hobbs
16 500 -

USA | CALIFORNIA
L'Aventure Optimus Estate
24 300 -

2017

ARGENTINA | MENDOZA
Nicolas Catena Zapata
36 500 -

2019

CHILE \ ACONCAGUA
2019 Sena
56 800 -

* o BUHA YTOUHANTE y COMETbe

Dessert wine

(//ECEPTHOE BUHO

2018

2018

2018

2018

RUSSIA | KRASNODAR
Icewine "Le General Hiver"
Galitskiy-Galitskiy

375ml ® 7500 -

FRANCE | BORDEAUX
Sauternes Chateau Rieussec 1-er
Grand Cru Classe

750 ml ® 49 500 -

ITALY | FRIULI
Picolit "La Roncaia" I'antinel
375 ml e 10 500 -

ITALY | VENETO
Recioto della Valpolicella
Classico Campagnola
so0o0ml ® 7900 -

AV LS
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